Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORI PATENT		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Honeywell International Inc.	Name: United States Government Internal Address: As represented by the	
	Secretary of the Army	
Execution Date(s) 18 July 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Washington	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: DC	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:	
☑ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, GGA	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/427,767 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Michael Zelenka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: C-E LCMC - AMSEL-LG-L	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Bldg 1207	Enclosed	
Avenue of Memories	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Fort Monmouth	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07703	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>732-532-4112</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 192201	
Fax Number: 732-389-3396	Authorized User Name Michael Zelenka	
Email Address: michael zelenka@us.army.ml		
9. Signature: Pon RF - Lucona		
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 3	
George B. Tereschuk Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Honeywell

 Aerospace
 602-436-1373 (Dir)

 Honeywell
 602-436-3185 (Fax)

 Law Department
 M/S AZ75-2i29C

 21111 N. 19th Avenue

 Phoenix, AZ
 85027

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for

FORCE REBALANCING FOR MEMS INERTIAL SENSORS USING TIME-

VARYING VOLTAGES

Inventor(s)

JOHNSON, Burgess R.

Honeywell Case No.

5601US

U.S. Serial No.

11/427,767

Prime Contract No.

W15P7T-05-C-P609

Filing Date

June 29, 2006

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract No. W15P7T-05-C-P609. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 18 day of July , 2006.

JIONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Robert Desmond

Chief IP and General Counsel -- Engineering

Honeywell International Inc.

Morristown, New Jersey 07962

PATENT

REEL: 019766 FRAME: 0193



United States Army Communications-Electronics Life Cycle Management Command, Fort Monmouth, New Jersey

Office of the Chief Counsel Intellectual Property Law Division Legal Office

Mailing Address USA C-E LCMC	<u>Telephone</u> (732) 532-4112	FAX (732) 389-3396
Legal Office	DSN: 992-4112	()
ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5010		
FOR Monmouth, NJ 07703-3010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date: 29 Augus	т 2007	
to: USPTO		
Fax No.: 571- 2	73 - 0140	.a.e.
From: K. Singer	۷.	
Re: Recordation	Sheet	
Total pages transmitted (including	ng header sheet):	
Remarks: USP	on Sheet and	l please find
1 Recordati	on Sheet and	1 invention
disclosure.		
	Thank You.	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This facsimile transmission and/or the document(s) accompanying it may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by the Attorney-Client privilege or may constitute Attorney Work Product in Preparation for Litigation. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or office named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify this office immediately by telephone to arrange for the return of the document(s).

PATENT REEL: 019766 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 08/29/2007